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CATEGORIES WEBSITE COUNTRY

Special Award
Copenhague https://international.kk.dk/artikel/carbon-neutral-capital (First carbon free city worldwide by 2025) DK

Institutional Award
IFOAM Organics Europe https://www.ifoam.bio/about-us/our-network/regional-bodies/ifoam-eu-group (EU organization of organic farmers) BE/EUplus

Innovative Industry & Services 
Mio Bio Fleiss Catering https://www.mio-biofleiss.at AT
Legumium  - Die Gemüsekombüse https://www.legumium.com AT
EcoEgg https://www.ecoegg.com UK
GEA https://gea-waldviertler.at/shop/schuhe AT
Vega Nova https://veganova.at AT
Geba Teppiche Graz http://www.geba.cc/en/ AT
Die Koje https://www.diekoje.com AT
KIT Wasserstoff aus Erdgas https://www.kit.edu/kit/pi_2019_wasserstoff-aus-erdgas-ohne-co2-emissionen.php DE

Re-cycling & Up-cycling & Circular Economy
Zerowaste Europe https://zerowasteeurope.eu NL
unverschwendet.at - Chutney https://www.unverschwendet.at AT
Fairphone https://www.fairphone.com/en/ NL
Mudjeans mudjeans.eu NL

Transport & Tourism 
BIO HOTELS biohotels.info AT
Pipistrel aircraft https://www.pipistrel-aircraft.com (First electric aircraft worldwide) SLO
Nel ASA https://nelhydrogen.com N

Health & Nutrition
Biologisch.at biologisch.at AT
Bio Vollwertbäckerei Gradwohl https://www.gradwohl.info AT
Bio Weingut Weiss https://www.weingut-weiss.at/histamin-frei-wein.html AT
Dancing Shiva Superfood https://www.dancingshiva.at AT
Denn’s Biomarkt https://www.denns-biomarkt.de AT
Lieber OHNE - bio, regional & unverpackt https://lieberohne.at AT
Spar Natur*pur https://www.spar.at/eigenmarken/lebensmittel/spar-natur-pur AT
Zurück zum Ursprung (Hofer) https://www.zurueckzumursprung.at AT

Cosmetics
Caudalie https://de.caudalie.com FR

Agricultural & Forestry Practices 
Protix https://protix.eu NL

Textile Industries 
Armed Angels https://www.armedangels.com/de-en DE
Ehrlich Tetxil https://erlich-textil.de DE
Green shape core collection value, VAUDE https://www.vaude.com/de-AT/Green-Shape-Core-Collection DE
Jürgen Brand https://www.juergenbrand.com AT
Lenzing AG - Tencel https://www.lenzing.com/de/produkte/tenceltm AT
Odlo https://www.odlo.com CH/N
Organic Basics https://organicbasics.com DK
Zerum https://www.zerum.at AT

Sustainable Cities
Abwasserloses Haus der eawag https://www.eawag.ch/de/abteilung/eng/projekte/separierung-an-der-quelle-und-dezentralisierung/das-abwasserlose-haus/ CH/N
Build Upon https://www.worldgbc.org/build-upon (World green Building Council Europe network) UK,/EU
Carbon Buster - world’s first carbon negative building block https://inhabitat.com/first-ever-carbon-negative-building-block-unveiled-in-the-uk/ UK
EIT Climate-KIC https://www.climate-kic.org (EU initiative for carbon neutral cities, 100 climate neutral cities by 2030) EUplus
OeaD - 1. Passivhaus in Leoben https://housing.oead.at/en/accommodation/details-en/details?view=application&object_id=350 AT
Paradise - Carbon negative timber offices in London https://www.paradise11.co.uk UK
REC solar https://www.recgroup.com/en N
URBACT Zero Carbon Cities project https://urbact.eu/zero-carbon-cities FR
Verein Passivhaus Netzwerk https://www.passivhaus.at AT

Life on land/Life below water/biodiversity
Ichthion http://ichthion.com UK 
The Great bubble Barrier https://thegreatbubblebarrier.com/en/ NL
River Cleaning https://rivercleaning.com IT
Black Sea Universities Network http://www.bsun.org RO/EUplus

Banking/Finance Sector
Luxembourg Green Exchange https://www.bourse.lu/green (First green stock exchange worldwide) LUX
GLS  Gemeinschaftsbank eG https://www.gls.de/privatkunden/ (First social and ecological bank worldwide) DE
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